9 LG 5933 / 12.12.22 en / 663A
	SAFEMASTER
	Two-Hand Safety Relay
	LG 5933
Datasheet / Operating Instructions                                              ENGLISH
	Translation
	of the original instructions
0262947

•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 24 V
•	 Width:	 22.5 mm
Ordering Example
16 LG 5933 / 12.12.22 en / 663A
Characteristics Application Examples
S1
S2
L1 (+)
M9131
N (-)
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1 Y2 S12
S22
S22
S12
S11
S21
LG5933.48
13
14
3323 41
3424 42
Two-hand control
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
S1
S2
K1 K2
L1 (+)
M9132_a
N (-)
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1
K1 K2
Y2 S12
S22
S22
S12
S11
S21
LG5933.48
13
14
3323 41
3424 42
Two-hand control with contact reinforcement via external forcibly guided
contactors. When switching inductive loads spark absorbers are recom-
mended.
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
Arc limit curve under resistive load
Total current limit curve
From an altitude of > 2000 m the curve is adjusted by -0.5° C / 100 m
(see example for 4000 m).
0
0,1 0,3 0,5 1 3 5 10
Switching current A
50
100
150
250
200
Sw
itc
hi
ng
 v
ol
ta
ge
V D
C
M